Allgood Construction Co., Inc.
2647 JoAnn St.
Stafford, TX 77477

Estimate and Certification for Payment

Falcon Landing Blvd from Spring Green to Gaston Road From Falcon Landing Blvd to 3,600 LF
PROJECT North of Falcon Landing Blvd & Greenbusch from Gaston Road to 3,100 LF East of Gaston Road

OWNER Fort Bend County
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 270 days
ATTN: Louis E. Hood, P. E. Current Approved Extensions days
Previous Approved Extensions + days
Estimate No: 10 Total Contract Time 270 days
P.O. No: 95527 Spent Days 270 days
Start Date: 10-09-2012 Days Remaining 0 days
Current Contract Completion Date: _07-06-2013
Estimate Cut Off Date: 07-06-2013 Rain Days to Date days
Date of Estimate: 08-16-2013
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $4,064,840.03
2. Approved Change Order: 1 $ 421,711.92
3. Approved Change Order: 2 $ 69,556.75
Total Changes to Date: + $ 491,268.67
Total Contract Amount: $4.556,108.70
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 95% Previous Earnings: $4,350,486.41
2. Work Completed this Period: 4% Earnings This Period: $ 204,227.22
3. Materials on Site: $
Total Earnings: $4,554,713.63
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $4,554,713.63 $ 455471.36

Total Payments Due: $4,099,242.27
Less Previous Payments:  $3,915,437.77

Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: $ 183,804.50

The undersigned Contracter certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans alﬁ ecit:?aéﬂd the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: /lff 3 A
Co %ctor: Roy R

The foregoing estim work comp
Approved by: &f 3\\

Date: 08-16-2013

riguez
d is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

l Date: Zﬁ 3
(County) oject epr;si%ve: _
' i = ' »
Approved by; 7 A/z;a“ Date: O83125 /1 “
(County) Enhgineer:
Approved by: Date:

(Project) Engineer:



PAY ESTIMATE: #10
FALCON LANDING BLVD FROM SPRING GREEN TO GASTON ROAD FROM FALCON LANDING
PROJECT: BLVD TO 3,600 LF NORTH OF FALCON LANDING BLVD AND GREENBUSCH FROM GASTON
ROAD TO 3,100 LF EAST OF GASTON ROAD, MOBILITY BOND PROJECT #703
JOB # 1301
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $183,804.50 , representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the FALCON LANDING BLVD
FROM SPRING GREEN TO GASTON ROAD FROM FALCON LANDING BLVD TO 3,600 LF NORTH OF
FALCON LANDING BLVD AND GREENBUSCH FROM GASTON ROAD TO 3,100 LF EAST OF GASTON
ROAD, MOBILITY BOND PROJECT #703 in Harris County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated
AUGUST 16, 2013 covering all such work from 06/25/2013 to 07/06/2013 less retention upto that date, undersigned
hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the above
named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless FORT BEND
COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for
labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned
further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by FORT BEND
COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in
connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $4,064,840.03
CHANGE ORDERS - Add $491,268.67
Deduct $0.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,556,108.70
Value of Completed Work $4,554,713.63
Less Retention 10% $455,471.36
Net value of Completed Work $4,099,242.27
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $3,915,437.77
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE:; $183,804.50

TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $4,099,242 .27

CONTRACT BALANCE: $456,866.43
Amount Retainage This Invoice $0.00
Amount Retainage Previous $435,048.64
Total Retainage to Date $455,471.36

ALLGﬂgD CFI\_{STRLy}TION COMPANY, INCORPORATED
By: ] &€ 7 L
Roy Rodr[iguez, Vigéjresident

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on ;! “;1,-;51' [, 2013, by Roy Rodriguez, Vice
President of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated; a Texas Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the _J**-day of Q“q,-!-g,j: , 2013.
I.-‘l f) -
oy Ko, —

A 'l
 JOANNE RODRIGUEZ Notay Public for the State'of Texas
- Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires: 91512618

Commission Expires 09-15-2015




OL# 3LVINILST AVd QY0H NOLSVO OL NIFYD ONIYdS A8 ONIANYT NODTYH

€1/82/80

%001 6208928 00'SE8 00'6e8 000$ GL'ES 00'SE8 WO IVOD MOVL OVINH €2
%001 05'Z¥1L'9% 00°0S6'L 000S6'Fk  000% GLes 00056'L WO 3SHNO0D 3SYE ¥O4 LVOQ INIdd 22
%001 00'00¥'S5L$ 00°0S8'L 00068'L  00°0% 00'v8% 00088k NOL H1d3a .9 (3Svd XOv14) ISYN0D ISVE OVIAIH -~ 12
HLd3d .9 1V
%00} 00'080'L6$ 00°00S'6% 00005'6F 00°0% ve'LS 00°00G'6% AS SNOILYININVIN 2 '3avH94NS '9YLS HSY A143WIN 02
%001 09'//6'G9% 00'02e'L 000zz't  000% 805$ 000zZZ'L NOL ‘Gv1S HO4 HSVY A14 6l
%00} 00'L00'LLS 0009 00°09F 000$ GEYGLS 00°09% NOL ‘aYLS HO4 (Q31Nddv A¥ENTS) 3NN 3LVYHAAH 81
| 9NIAV ® 3avy94ns |
01'255'L6V$ 00°0$ | d3dd 3LIS - | NOILD3S|
SHIQWSHIJId
%001 05258'/€$ 000LZ'L o00LZ'L  000% eTAles oooLz'Z 41 TV 'ONIAQYHO3IY HOLId 3AIsavod £
%00} 09'/¥L 1718 00'0£8'GZ 000£8'SZ  00°0% z.6% 000£8'G2 AD NOILYAYOXJ AVMAYOH 9L
%001 00'000'vEZ$ 0S5'/6 0S'/6 000$ 00'00+'2$ 0526 V18 ONIGANYD R ONIYYITD  GL
S3dAL/SHLd3aA
%001 00'625$ 00°0S 0008 0003 0S0L$ 00°0S AS TV ‘dvddid 1SIX3 3SOdSIA/EAAONIY bl
SAJAL/SHLHAA 11V "LNIWLYIHL
%0L1 00G.2'G$ 00'LL 00'LL 00°0% 00'625$ 000} v3 AN3 AL34VS 1SIX3 ISO4SIA/ANONIAY €L
3dAL/SHLd3A
%001 00'625$ 00'L 00'L 00°0$ 00'525% 00’1 VE| TV 'ITOHNVIN X3 3SOdSIA/BA0ONIY 2L
S3dAL/SHL43A
%00L 00'625$ 00'L 00} 000% 00'625% 0oL v3 TV 'L3INI LSIX3 ISO4SIA/FAONIY  LL
%001 00°0£9% 00°0¢ 000€ 00°03% 00'LZ$ 00°0€ ER (w1a .zL.:2b) Adid "1SIX3 3SOdSIA/IAONIY 0L
SIVIYILYIN B SH1d3a
%001 00'69.'6$ 00°0€6 00°0€6 00°03% 0S0L$ 00°0£6 47 71v (W10 .9€ OL .81) 3dId "LSIX3 ISO4SIA/INONIY 6
SHLd3a T1v "VIY3LYIN 3Svd
%001 00 0LEvP$ 0000L'LZ 0000L'LZ 000% oLes 0000412 AS 2 30V44YNS JILTVHCSY "1SIX3 3S0dSIA/ANONTY ]
%001 00618% 00°08. 00°08. 00°0% GO'L$ 00°08. 41 g4nN2 "ON0D .9 "1SIX3 IS0dSIAAONTY z
SdNYY
%001 00°0S0'L$ 00P 00t 00°0$ 05292% 00'¥ v3 NYIMLS3A3d "ONOD "LSIX3 IS0dSIA/BAONIY 9
%001 05 '/66$ 0066 00'S6 00°0% 0S0L$ 0056 AS MIMAS "ONOD "LSIXT ASO4SIAAAONWIY S
SH1ld3a
%00L 00't£88'8$ 00'0¥6 00°0v6 00°0% Gr'6% 00°0V6 AS TV "LINAD "ONOD “1S1X3 3S0dSIQ/AAONTY 4
SNOIS "AMAY 'SaX0d VN
%001 00'G/5'L$ 00'L 00'L 000% 00G/5'L$ 00'L S 'SNOIS D144¥H1 3S0dSIA HO F1VI01FH/IAONIY €
%001 00'525$ 00'L 00'L 000$ 00'625$ 00'L S "1SNOD 40 ONIGH023d 03dIA Z
%00L 0S'2p0'2$ 00'e 00'e 000% 05'289% 00€ v3 NOIS 193rodd € '1L9d ALNNOD anN3g '14 L
=" MHYOMHLYY3I 8 NOILVHVdIdd 31IS |
"1dINOD 31va oL 31va 0L | OW A3dd OW SIHL 3214d LINN OW SIHL ALD 1INN NOILdI¥OS3a ON
% LAV V10l | ALD V1OL ALD LNV V1Ol | 1OVHINOD ALD LNOD

0L# 3LVINILS3 AVd VO NOLSVYD OL NIFHD DNINAS AATE DONIANYT NOOTV4 - "ONI “0D NOLLONHULSNOD a009 11V




OL# 3LVINILS3 AVd YO NOLSYD OL1 NIFHO ONIYdS aAT9 ONIONYT NOD V4

E1/82/80

%001 0L€e0'LLS 0008 0006 00°0% 65CCLS 0006 41 (V9 9L) ‘ATVO @31V0034d dND VIQ.8¢  S¥

%001 09°€69'6$ 0008 0008 00°0% 190.% 0008 41 (v9 91) ‘AT¥D A31V023dd D VIa .0E  +b
LIISYD H3F9Y 111 1D 920

i0/NIQ#  000% 000 00°0% 000% s TH3IATIND ONOD ANIFY VIA.9€ - a31313a 3Ll €p
13IMSVYO H¥3894 111D 94D

iO/AIQ# 0003 000 00°0% 000% 2 ‘LY3IATND 'ONOD ‘4NIFY VIA.0€-d31313a WALl ¥
LIMSYD

%001} 0006.°02% 00°0S¥ 00°0S¥ 00°0% 0z 9v$ 00°0St 47 {3984 111 12 940 'LHIAATIND "ONOD "4NIFY 'VId b2 ¥

%0 000% 000 0003 17'Z6LS 00'¥01L 41 Ofd HLIM 111 12 920 dOY 'VId .09 VOr

%251 P'elL8'6rs 00'+0€ 00'+0¢ 00°0% 08'col$ 00002 41 “S1r oM HLIM 11D 94D dDY VId.»S  OF

%001} szorb'ZLS 00'sEL 00°sel 00°0% G1z6% 00'6EL 47 "S1r O HLIM 10940 dOY VIO .9E  6€
Sav31 1IN

%00} 00005't.2% 00°00L'9 0000L'9  000$ 006¥$ 00°00L'9 47 “IONI LINSYO H3FaNY 11112 940 d2Y VI .#Z  8E

%001} 00°0Z$ 00°00% 00°00% 00°0% SO'LS 00°00% 47 HLld3a SLOL ‘WILSAS ALIAVS HONIYL /€

%001 00GZ9'L$ 00°052'9 00°052'9 000% 9z 0% 000S2'9 47 H1d3a .0} S 'W3LSAS ALTIVS HONTHL  9¢
W3LSAS JOVNIVHA ¥ILYMIWHOLS |
09'€80°1LE£°2S SL¥69'vLS 3avy9ENS - Z NOILD3S|
NOILYTIVLSNI INYDIS

%001 00zze'Les 00°00%'L 0000F'L  000% €2'G1% 00°00¥'L el Ol44vdl 34NLNd HO4 LINANOD TY2IY1D313 68
SdvD ANI/M

%00} 05198'L$ 00°GES 00°GES 00°0% 0L ¥L$ 00°GES 47  3did OAd OF 'GHOS VIA .7 'SIATITIS NOILYOIYHl  ¥E
SLININIHINDIY ANVIINOD

%001 0098¢€'L$ 000LL 00'0LL 000% 09ZL$ 000LL 47 ANIN3dId MOQ Y3d 3DIA3A ¥I4SNVHL AvO1083Z €€
SANYSI

%001 00'0S9'¥E$ 00009 00009 00°0% G/'/G$ 00°009 AS TYNOILD3HIA 8 SNYIAIN 'SIAYNY1dS3 'ONOD 2§

%00} 05ZLL'8LS 00'€Z 00°€Z 00'0% 06'/8.% 00€T va £ 3AdAL ‘dNVY NYIY1S3a3d  Le

%001 00GZ0'LL$ 00¥L 00t 000% 0S°/8/% 00¥l v3 G 3dAL 'dWVY NVIY1S3a3d 0of

%801 G/'BEEC'86L$ 00'€6S'ZL 00099'LL  S.VBOPLS G/GLS 00'EE6 00099'LL 41 3AIM .S "MTIMAS ONOD MDIHL.Z/LF 62

%00} 06°/82'€S$ 006/£'s2 00G/£'sZ 000% 0L'zZ$ 00'6/€'52 En g4N2 DNOD 4NIFH .9 82

%001 00'SS6'Z$ 00'6.¢ 00'G.€ 00°0% 88'/9% 00'G.¢€ v3 STIMOA /M "LINAC 'ILSXT OLNI oz:_.m__%_wm 12

%00} 00008'2€% 00°000'L 00000t  000% 08°/¢% 00000k AS .8 'HION3HLS ATHVI HOIH "LIWAd 'ONOD 'ANIFY 92

%001 000Z5'e67' LS 00°0SH' v 00°0S¥'¥r  000% 09'ees 00°0S¥ ' AS H1d34d.8 "LIWAd ONOD "4NI3y S

%001 00'06G'85$ 00029 00°029 00°0% 0S'6% 00'029 NOL MOIHL ,Z ‘ISYNOD IOV4ENS .du IJAL OVINH ~ +2

“IdINOD 3lvaol 31VA 0oL | OW A3Hd OW SIHL 321dd LINN OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdI¥9S3a ON

% LNV IVLOL | ALD IV10L ALD LNV IVLOL | LOVMINOD ALD INOD

OL# JLVINILSI AVd AVOY NOLSYD OL NIFHO ONIYdS AATE DNIANYT NODTV4 - "ONI “09 NOILONYLSNOD A009 11V




0L# 31LVINILST AYd QYO NOLSYD OL NITHYO ONIYdS aAT8 ONIONYT NODTVL

£1/82/80

%00} 08'2£0'2$ 00'L 00'L 000% 08'Z£0'2$ 00'L v3 SH1d3a 1v X098 'N9.ZL 89

%001 00'0.£'9L$ 00002 00°002 000% G9'L8% 00002 47 SHLd3Aa 1V VA .81 ‘3409 8 MOVl 'ONISYD 1331S 49
ONISYD 1331S

%001 00'999'/$ 00002 00002 00°0$ £e'8es 00002 47 NI /Y HLIM ‘SNITE3LYM OAd 8LHA 0060 Wid .2k 99
LNO N3dOo

%001 G/'986'G5$ 006e2'2 00S€Z'z  000% 60'GZ$ 00'see'e ER 'f/Y HLIM ‘INITYILYM OAd 818 0060 VIQ.ZL  S9
"1SId an/m 3LVYNIGY00D 3did LOANNODIIY

%001 00'00Z't$ 00'L 00'L 000% 00°00Z't$ 00'L v3 3 HILAW HILYM 1SIX3 ILVYD0TIY/AAONIY  +#9
(Lord1s1a anin HLIM 3LYNIGH00D) S321S

%001 00G..'S$ 00°'L 00'L 00°0% 00G..'6$ 00t v3 TV 'XOS/M A% AL TM LSIX3 OL LOINNOD €9
NOILNGINLSIA ¥3LYM |
#9'908'c.5% 00°0$ FOVNIVIA ¥3LVM WAHOLS - € NOILO3S]

%0 000% 000 000% GLEL9'PLS 00t 37 WILSAS HMS WHOLS 40 NOILDIASNIALDD 29

%001 00°00Z'¥$ 008 00’8 00°0$ 00'525$ 008 v3 Idid ¥O0 FTOHNYIN "1SIX3 OL 1DINNOD L9

%001 05'/88'¥¥$ 00056 00056 00°0% Gz IS 00°0S6 AS MOIHL .G ONIAYd 3d01S 'ONOD "4NIFY 09

%001 00°00£'9$ 002 00¢ 00°0% 000SL'ES 00 v3 G OL dN H1d3a T¥YNOILIAaw/M L3Nl 3. 3dAL 65

%001 00°066'c$ 00z 00e 00°0% 00G66'L$ 00e v3 13Nl 3. 3dAL 'AlS  8S

%00} 05'20Z'L$ 00'L 00'L 000% 05°202'L$ 0oL v3 13INI.Q.3dAL QLS /S

%00} 0SZLE'EPS 00'ze 00722 00°0% S/'896'L$ 0022 v3 L13INI.D. IdAL Q¥VANYLS 95
SH1d3a 11V 'S3did vId .b2

%00} 00°088'2$ 002 002 000$ 00066'€$ 00¢ vad  vNAd OL NOILDINNOD HO4 HIN 'ONOD 1SvD3dd  SS

%001 00°08£'0L$ 00'e 00€ 000$ 0009%'s$ 00°E v3 HLd3Ad S1.S 'HN VIAQ 398V1 ONOD 1SyD3dd  +§
Sl NYHL SS31 ANy

%00L 00'S2.'tv$ 00'L 00'L 000$ 00'622'v$ 00'L va 0L NYHL ¥3LV3IHD HLdIA/M HN ONOD 1SvD3dd €S
0l NYHL SS31 ANy

%001 000ZE'6L$ 00’8 008 00°0$ 00SLY'ZS 008 vad G NYHL Y3ILYIHO HLdIA/M HA 'ONOD LSVD3dd 2§
S NYHL SS31

%001 000£Z'cL$ 002 002 00°0% 00068'L$ 00 L vad  HLldIA/M TTOHNYA MOTIVHS ONOD 1S¥D3dd LS

%Ll 00%92°22$ 0091 0091 00°0% SLezer'L$ 00t1 v3 d2¥ vIa .bz (4dSad) (1:9) 113dAL LIS 05

%001 05°890'Z$ 00Z 002 00°0$ GZ¥E0'LS 00¢ VE| dod V1A .#2 (4dSad) (L'e) 11 3dAL 'L'I'S 6t

iO/NIG#  00°0$ 000 000$ 00'0$ . 3did Y08 8 MOVr VId . 9€ - Q31313a 3Ll  8¥

io/AId#  00°0% 000 00°0% 000% - 3did 3409 ' MOV VIA ., 0€-a3L3Za waL Ly

%001 GZ'991'L$ 0050l 00'S0L 00°0$ 5Z'89% 00°S0L I vIa .p2 ‘3did 3408 R MOV 9F

“1dINOD 31vd oL 31Va Ol | oW A3dd OW SIHL 3214d 1INN OW SIHL ALD 1INN NOILdI¥9S3a ON

% LAY V1Ol | ALD V1Ol ALD LAV IVLOL | LOVHINOD ALD 1NOD

OL# ALVINILST AVd OVOY NOLSYD OL NIFHO ONINAS AATE ONIANYT NOOTV4 - "ONI "0 NOILONHLSNOD d009 711V




0L# 3LVYINILST AVd AYOY NOLSYD OL NIFYD ONIYHS AATE ONIANYT NOD TV €1/82/80 14

A1ddV/HSINGN WATNO.

%001 00089'L$ 00'9L 00'9L 000$ 00'S0+$ 0091 V3 QHOM DILSVIdOWHIHL | 3dAL MHIN LIWACD 7434 68
AlddV/HSINSNA (LHOIVHLS) MOYHY
%001 00S0L$ 00'L 00'L 000$ 00'G0L$ 00'L V3 J1ONIS OILSVYIdOWHIHL | 3dAL MHIN LINAd 1439 88
ATddV/HSINGNA (LHDIY) MOYYY
%001 000L2$ 00¢ 00¢ 00'0$ 00'S0L$ 00e va JTONIS DILSVIdOWHIHL | IdAL MHIN LINAC 1439 /8
ATddV/HSINGNS (L437) MOYYY
%9p L 00666'L$ 006L 00°€l 00093 00'S0L$ 009 00°El Y3 JTONIS DILSVIdOWHIAHL | 3dAL MHIN LIWAd 1439 98
ATddV/HSINGNA (@3IHSYA) (W)
%001 00'09¥'G$ 00°000'EL 00000'€l  000% Z¥'0$ 00000°€h 471 (#) (DILSYIdOWYIHL) | IdAL SHEIN LNAD 1439 S8
AlddW/HSINGNA (@1S) (A)
%001 00'8¥6'c$ 00°0¥6 00°0%6 000$ 0z t$ 0006 47 (p2) (DILSYIdOWNHIHL) | 3dAL SHHN LWAdD 1434 +8
ATddV/HSINYGNA WaT1S) (W)
%001 00ErL'LS 000SL'¥ 000SL't  000% 0% 000S}'y 41 () (QILSYIdOWYIHL) | 3dAL SHYIN LAAD 1434 €8
Alddv/HSINYNA (a1S) UwW
%001L 00'€Z6'E$ 00'GLE'S 00'SLE'S  000% 0Z'¥$ 00'GLE'S 47 (#2) (DILSYIdOWNHIHL) | IdAL SHHIN LINAD 143 28
A1ddY/HSINGNAS (a1S) W
%001 09'/61'L$ 00°0kL'Z 000FL'c  000% ¥8'0% 00'0PL'e 41 (8) (OILSYIdOWYIHL) 1 IdAL SHYW LAAd 1434 I8
AlddY/HSINYNS 1S} U
%001 052689 00'sZL'2 00SZL'z  000% FAA 00'6ZL'Z 41 () (DILSYIdOWHIHL) | 3dAL SHHIN LWAd 1434 08
TIVLSNIHSINSNA
%8LL G/ 8LE'6S 00'LL 0009 GLEPY' LS SZ'lLELS 00'LL 0009 v3 140ddNS NOIS 2144wy L 3AI1ISAv0oy 6.
TIYLSNI/NENA
%E0L 00'G¥9'GL$ 00671 00°S¥L 00'0Zv$ 00'S0L$ 00 00'SkL v3 a3LNNOW ANNOYD) SNOIS WANINNTY 8/
_ SONIMEVIN LNIW3AV 2 IOVNDIS |
06'1LG.°25% 000% | HALYM JLSVM - § NOILO3S]
%002 000/8'€L$ 00002 00002 000$ GE'69% 00°00L 47 SH1d3a 1V VIA .2l 3H09 2 MOVl 'ONISYD 1331S  £Z
w9 HOT00 NI N33Y9 39 01 3dId ONISYD 13318
%002 00'80£'c$ 00002 00°002 00°0$ ¥5'91$ 00°00L 47 NI Y/M NIVIN 30404 HMS NVS OAd 8140 006D 9/
V14 .9 HOT0D NI NIIHO 39 0L 3did 'LND N3dO
%001 06'€18'82% 00'GEE'2 00'SEE'Z  000% ¥eZLe 00'SEE'T 47 'r/d HLIM NIVIN 30504 HMS NVS ONd 8180 0062 G2
1114 3719YMOT4 HLIM 1114
ANV SANT HLOE NO LHOIL H31YM ON1d ‘NIVIN
%001 005/9'c$ 00°00S 00°00S 000% Ge'/$ 00°00S 47 32404 '¥MS NVS "LSIX3 NOANVEaY 2 9N1d ‘LND  #.
321AY3S NI 39 LON T1IVHS NIVIA 39404
%001} 0009Z'L$ 00’} 00’1 00°0$ 0009Z'L$ 00'L v3 'NIVIN 30404 "HMS NvS "1SIX3 OL 1D3INNOD €2
SH1d3a 1V
iO/NIQ#  000% 000 00°0% 000% = ‘HIN 39UVHOSIO "UMS AYYLINYS -a31313a w3y z.2
%001 00622'6$ 00'L 00'L 00°0% 00'6..'S$ 00t v3 SHL1d3a 11V ‘HIN 3DUVHOSIA HMS >m5._.w_mﬁ L.
%00L 000S0°L$ 00'L 00'L 00°0% 000S0'L$ 00t v3 ani/m 3LYNIGY00D HW “LSIX3 OL 1D3INNOD 0.
| INILSAS NOILDZTI0D HILVMILSVA |
ov'0vZ's6$ 000% [ NOILNEIYLSIA ¥ILVM - ¥ NOILDTS]
%001 S8'602'c$ 00'L 00'L 00°0$ S8'60Z'c$ 00'L v3 SH1d3A 11V.2L ‘SATYAM LNVHAAH 3HId 69
1dINOD 31vad ol 31va ol | oW A3dd Ol SIHL 39214d LINN O SIHL ALD 1INN NOILdI¥OS3a ON
% 1AV 1¥10L | ALD V1Ol ALD LAWY IV1OL | 19VHINOD ALD LNOD

0L# 3LVINILS3 AVd AVOY NOLSYD O1 NIIHD ONINHS AATE ONIANYTNODTVL - "ONI "0 NOILONYLSNOD 009 TV




OL# ILVINILS3 Avd Av0d NOLSYD OL NI3HO ONIEdS AATE ONIONYT NOD V4 £1/82/80 S

05'26£'861% 00°0% TJOHLNQD JId4WHl - 8 NOILDS
%00} 05ZL9'6v$ 00'5¢S 00'GeS 00°0% 05163 00'ses NOL -J144VHL AVMOML HO4 SHNOLIA LSNOD  LLI
3SvE MOV19.9 TVAOWIY 8 NIVLNIVIN TIVLSNI
%001 00088°LELS 00°046°L 000.6°L  00°0% 00't8% 00'045°} NOL 144vHL AVMOML ¥04 SHNOL3A "LSNOD  0LL
%001 000€Z'cL$ 006 006 00°0% 00°0LF'L$ 006 o S30IA3A TOHU1INOD DIddvdL dIN3L NIVLNIVIN 601
$30IN30 T0HLNOD
%001 00G/9'c$ 00l 00’1 0003 00629'c$ 0oL ST Ol44VYL 'dW3L NIVINIVIN/TIVLSNI/HSINGNS  80L
_ ONRING NOILYINO3Y B TOH¥INOD DIVl |
18°€80'691% 29'260'79% ddd ¥31VM WHOLS - L NOILD3S
o
%0 000% 000 00°0% oL'ecs 009l V3 H04 1S00 40 %09) | 3dAL WvA Y3114 MO0 /0L
TWAOWIY HO4 LS0J 40 %0F 8 TIVLSNI 8 HSINYNA
%001 00089°L$ 00¢ 00¢ 00'0$ 000¥8% 0o¢ V3 Y04 1S0D 40 %09) :LNOHSYM MONYL 'ONOD 901
d04 1S0D 40 %0¥ 8 TIVLSNI HSINYN4 404 1S00
%001 05'/88'C$ 00052 00°0s¢ 00'0% GS'LLS 00°0se AS 40 %09 NO0Y | IdAL) SSIOOV ISNOD 'avLS SOl
CIVAOWEY HO4 1S0D 40 %0¥ B T1VLSNI/HSINYNA
%001 0009Z'L$ 00'0e 000¢ 000% 00Cr$ 00oe v3 404 1S00 40 %09) IONIJ J¥/M 2 I9VIS adl  ¥0L
(NTH 404 LSOO 40 %0¥ B TIVLSNI/HSINYNA 404
%001 0SLL¥'LS oooe 00'0e 00°0% STAVA £ 000 v3 1S09 40 %09) IONIH ¥I LTI /M | IOVLS adI €0}
UIVAOW3Y JO4 1S0D 40O %0% 8 TIVLSNI/HSINGNAS
%C 00'559% 00°00S 00°00S 000% LE'LS 00'G.€'GC 47 H04 L1S0D 40 %09) ¥IAYHveE O1dav4 Y3114 49 2oL
%LEL 000vL'9Z$ 00'vEL 0S°.6 00'599'L$ 0ooLzs 0G6'9¢ 0526 V1S ONIQ33S HOTNWOYAAH LOL
(dId1S 3dIm
%8l 18'€6L'SCLS 00261 9% 00G/E'ST  T9'/Tv'9S$ bLTS 00¢Z8'0C 00'G.LE'GT 41 «81) 'gVLS ' T04.LNOD NOISO¥3 ¥04 ONIQd0oS 00l
%001 0000Z'2$ 00’6 006 00°0% 00008% 00'6 OW 008% 3JONVNILNIVIN 8 NOILOIASNI dddMS 66
00's2es
%001 00'059% ooz oo¢ 00'0% 00'GceS ooe v3 334 (ION) 0000SL¥XL ‘ON LINY3d Tv¥3NID S3AdL 86
[ ddd ¥3LYMINHOLS |
0Lvee‘ovi$ §£°99€'85% | LNINIAVd ANV IDVNDIS - 9 NOILD3S
ALNMOD
%00} 000LZ'Zrs 009 000LZCrS 005€0'2$ 009 009 v 3NOZ TOOHOS d3¥3IMOd YVT10S HSINYINS /6
ALNNOD AN39 L4 AM9NISSY U3HSVY1d
%001 00'59.'6$ 009 00'69.'6% 05°L29'L$ 009 009 LE INOZ TOOHOS A343IMOd U108 TVLSNI 96
%0 0003 000 00°0$ 05268% 00’8 V3 S3AVIIHYYE Il 3dAL LININVINEId  G6
%001 05°08F'LS 0004 00'0L¥ 000% SLes 000.¥ V3 (A) SNOLLNE J144VHL DINVYID 143UNON  v6
%00L S¢LL9% 00'sLe oo'sie 00°0% GL'es o0o'sle v3 (M) SNOLLNE JI44vHL OINVY3O T43UNON €6
%001 00'1L02'L$ 00°0¥S 00°0%S 00'0% GLES 00°0¥S v3 dO Il 3dAL UALN LNAD 11439 ¢6
%00} 0508%'L$ 00°0L¥ 00°0LF 00°0% GLes 00°0LF v3 YV I 3dAL HMHIN " LAAC W._wu__MM L6
%S62 09C68'GS$ 00ZL9'S 00°008'L 09'/68'€$ SO'L$ 00ClLE 00°006'} 41 .9 ¥04 (@18) (A) .ZL 11 3dAL YW LNAD 1438 08
"1dINOD Jlvaol JIva Ol | OW ATdd O SIHL 300dd 1INN O SIHL AlLD 1INN NOILdI¥OS3a ON
% 1NV IVIOL | ALDIVIOL ALD LAV IVLOL 1OVHINOD ALD INOD

0L# 31LVINILSI AVd QVOH NOLSVD OL NITHD ONINdS AATTE ONIANYT NOJTV4 - "ONI “00 NOILONHLSNOD A00D TV




OL# 31VYINILST AVd V0N NOLSYD OL NIIHO ONINdS AATE ONIONYT NOD TV

EL/8E/80

%001 00'2£0'%% 00'9e¢ 00'9¢E 000% 007ZL% 00'9¢¢ AS SNOILISNVYL 3AON3H  LL
%00} 00°0L9% 002 002 00'0% 00'S0£$ 00¢C v3 (V1-14) SNOIS JO1S/133H1S JOYNDIS 0L
%00} 00'S0€$ 00'L 00'L 000% 00'50€$ 00l v3 (V1-1¥) SNOIS dO1S FOVNDIS 6
%00L 0005L'€$ 00 00t 000$ 06/8/% 00'% v3 SAINVY HIVHOT13IHM 8
%001 00¥2e'CLS 0029l'9 00Z9L'9  000% 0023 00'29L'9 41 gyn2 313YINOD 3DHO4NIFH .9 L
%00L 00'+20'8LES 00'S9F'6 00S9¥'6  000%$ 09°€e$ 00'S9F'6 AS ININIAVC FLIYONOD A3DHO4NITH HONI-8 9
(AS/g10v
%001 LEVIS'PLS ¥8'70Z ¥8'70¢ 000% SL'LLS ¥8'702 SNOL - LHOIAM AHQA A9 %8) 3AvHOENS HO4 HSVY A4 G
(AS/9102 - LHOIFM
%001 LE'195'9LS Z'20l Zy'eol 000% 0'191% Zv'eol SNOL AdQ A9 %P) 3AYHENS HO4 INIT A3LYHAAH 14
770d 4004d
%001 95°0£8'8L$ 00'¥€Z'01L 00+€Z'0L  00°0% veLS 00¥EZ'0L AS ONIANTONI NOILYHYd3dd 3avy949nS HONI-9 S
%001 89Z9Z'LL$ 00'696'L 00'696°L  00°0$ z.G$ 00'696'L AD NOILYAYOIX3 MOY ANV av¥Od NOWINOD 4
(ADVNIVHA JAILISOd 3AINOHd
OL ANV SY3yVv a3 T4 ¥3IAO0 T0SdOL ONIDV 143
“TOSdOL ONITIAMD0LS 'd3S0d0yd SI 1114
JYIHS T0SdOL ONILSIXI ONIddIELS ONIANTONI
"HILLYIA DINYOHO ANY ‘3LIHONOD ‘L IVHASY
'S1¥930 ‘NOILYLIDIA 40 @314 8 Q3nvd
%001 00092'L$ 08'L 08'L 000% 00°004% 08'L ov 39 01 SVY3YV IHL A1y OL1) NOILYHYdayd 3L1IS L
(QA18 ONIANYT NODTV4 40 SNV N¥IHLYON)
ONIAVd 3134ONOD A32HO0ANITY TYNOILLIaay
| I "ON ¥30¥0 IONVHO|
00'S26'v$ 05°288°C$ MHOM V¥1X3 - 6 NOILDTS|
%0 000% 000 000$ 00'52$ 00°00% HH 'GZ$  ¥301440 3Ov3d WHOLINN  6BLL
%001 00525$ 00°00L 00001 000$ GZ's$ 00°001 47 SANIM TV 'STON3IL "LSIX3 40 ISOdSIA/BAONIY  8LL
dvddid ¥3aNN 31LX3L
%0 0003 000 00°0$ GEBYS 00°00¢€ AS 039 TTONIMOIHL.8L | 'ON NOILYAVHD dvddid  LLL
S3IX09 IATYA B SLITINI
%0ZE 00'002'tv$ 009t 006G 05°/88'2% 052923 00'LL 00'S v3 ‘STTOHNVIN TONI 'FYNLONYLS LSIX3 1Snray 9Lt
%0 000%$ 000 000$ 00GL$ 00°00S 41 00SL$ IW3ILSAS LNIOd T13M  GLL
%001 00°052$ 0001 0001 00°0% 00'52$ 000l NOL SASSIANMOIHL TV ‘ANVS 'gV.LS LIND LI
%0 0003 000 00°0$ 00'05% 00°00L AS 0S$ MOIHL .. "ONOD.d.SSY1D ‘avi1sS vas €Ll
%0 00°0% 000 00°0$ 000L% 00001 AD  000L$ FUNSYIN AVOIMONYL ISOOT MOYH0g zib
SINT LI MHOM VHL1X3
-dINOD 31lvaol 3lvaOL | OW A3Yd OW SIHL 3214d LINN OIN SIHL ALD LINN NOILdI¥9S3a ON
% LAV IVLOL | ALD I¥LOL ALD LAV IVLOL | 1OVHINOD AlD LNOD

OL# 31VINILST AVd AVOY NOLSYD O NIIHO ONINAS AATE ONIANYT NOD1V4 - "DNI “0 NOILONYLSNOD 00D TV




Ol# ILYINILSI AVd AVOH NOLSYD OL NIIHD ONIMdS aA1g ONIONYT NODTv4

£1/8€/80

:31va ‘a3A0¥ddY

[%001 £9'ELL'PSS VS zZ'lzT'v0Ts YLOL ONVHD|

31vad Ol 123roud HLNOW SIHL Tv1OL

00'981'v9$ 00'981'¥9% IV1018NS ¥3AHO AONYHD
%001} 00°9£9'€L$ 00'L 00'9€9'€L$ 009c9'cl ¢ 00°L 00'L s1 MIYM3IAIS HLIM Q3 LVID0SSY MHOM L¥HIa £
%G8 00'005'LES 00'000'2 00°00S'LES GGl $ 00000 00'L¥E'T ER J13HIONOD 3AIM .S TYNOILIAAY TIVLSNI z
%001 00'0S0'6L$ 00’} 00'050'6L$ 000S0'6L  $ 00°L 00’1 S TOOHOS LV ¥31IW H¥ILVYM ONILSIXT IAONTY L

Z "ON ¥30¥0 IONVHI|

Z6° LTS 000% IVL0LENS ¥3aY0 IONYHD

(LLSY W3L
%001 000FLS 0¥ 00¥) 00°0$ 000L$ 00't7L v3 '03dS) 1| IOVLS - ¥II¥HYd NOILDILOYEd 13Nl 8L

(LLSP W3l
%001 00GLES 002 002 00'0$ 00°Sr$ 002 v3 "03dS) 1 39VLS - ¥I1YYYd NOILDILOYd 1IN ZL

‘(L18¥ W3LI D3dS) STOYINOD IDUNOS TVHINID

ANY (LNFNIHINDIY TvH3INIO S3adL ATl
%001L 00'5Ze$ 00’} 00'L 000% 00'G2e$ 00'L S1  '03dS) LNIWIHINDIY S3AdL 40 ININIDHO4NT 9L

Sav31 LIINI ONIANTIONI
%001 000vL'Z$ 00'0F 00°0% 000% 05°€S% 00°0% 41 L3ISYD ¥38an¥ 1l SSV1092-0 dOY vId b2 Sl
%001 00'859'9% 00'62€'E 00'6ZE'S  000% 00Z$ 00'6ZE'E ER ITVMS ONILSIX3 T4 ANV M2NN3a  #L
%001 00°006'c$ 002 002 000$ 00056'L$ 00e v3 SIOVIS HLOFG ‘LIINILZ-D.3dAL €L
%001 00'00€'2$ 00'S 00°G 00'0$ 0009%'L$ 00'S v3 SIOVIS HLOD :131INI.8-9. 3dAL 2L
TdNOD 3lvaol 3lva ol | OW A3¥d OW SIHL 321dd LINN OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdIN2S3d ON

% LAWY IVIOL | ALD IVLIOL ALD LAY TVLOL | LOVHINOD ALD INOD

OL#31LVINILSI AVd AVOY NOLSYD OL1 NIFHO ONIHAS AATE ONIANYTNODTVL - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD a009 TV




